Zagorin O'Brien Graham → USPTO-Assignmt.

mmt. 🖾 001/003

CH \$40.00 500631 10756692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 037-000	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cingular Wireless II, LLC	Name: <u>AT&T Mobility II, LLC</u>
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector
	City/State/Zip: Atlanta, GA 30342
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes 🕅 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Execution Date: 4/20/07	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.: 10/756,692	B. Patent No.:
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Nicole Teitler Cave</u>	
Internal Address: Zagorin O'Brien Graham LLP	
Street Address: 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350	
City/State/Zip: <u>Austin, TX_78731</u>	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	A check is enclosed for the Total Fee shown above
	The Total Fee shown above is being paid by credit card as directed in the attached Form PTO-2038
	Charge the Total Fee shown above to Deposit
	Account 50-0631
	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Account 50-0631
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
2 Signatura	
8. Signature.	
Nicole Teitler Cave Beg No 54021 / 11 10/1 ATC 2/14/08	
Nicole Teitler Cave. Reg. No. 54.021 / //////////////////////////////////	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION: I hereby certify that, on the date shown below	×, EXPRESS MAIL LABEL:
this correspondence is being factimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Offi	
Nicole Tetiller Cave Date	
Show Former Cave Date	

700360632

PATENT REEL: 020523 FRAME: 0584

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.



3858251

070460637

8100

Darriel Smith Window

Harriel Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5611970

DATE: 04-20-07

PATENT REEL: 020523 FRAME: 0585

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 04/20/2007 FTLED 03:13 PM 04/20/2007 SRV 070460637 - 3858251 FTLE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Cingular Wireless II, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20^{44} day of April, A.D. 2007.

Wielen _ By: WVC

Authorized Person

Name: <u>Carolyn J. Wilder</u> Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 02/14/2008